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'CbiI '~tfon by Coastal
Shipping

9667. SltR~ SAKTI KUMAR SAR-KAR: Will the Minister of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 348 on the 21st 'February, 1974 regarding Coal transportation by ship and state:

(a) the quantity of coal moved by coastal shipping during the last three years; and

~b) the break up of coal cargo to be transported On aCC01.lnt oj various intE'rests during the Fifth Five Year
Plan period?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF STEEL AND MINES
(SHRI SUBODH HANSDA): (a) The required information is as fuJ\()ws:-

Yea,' Q y. of coal (i~1 lakh rOllnel)

1971 S 'oS

1972 5'85

1973 652

(b) The Draft Fifth Five Y~ar Flan ptovides for a movement by coastlll sbipplnc of 5 to 6 million tonne~ of colli per annum 117 the .'!Od of tbe Fifth Five Year Plan, to a numter of new and existing Power Stations and cement factories, Rallwa.1 and other indllitries in the Southern and the Wetifern India.

Ms. sI!MifATt!A'V'ftm
8'it'tAli:: " ..

721i.s-3

SH'RI 'A~RSrNH CltAU-
DHARI:

Will the Minister of REA VY INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether a memoiiuiilum has beer, received from some Members of the Vigilance Committee of Jessop Works, Dum Dum in'king for an immediate and thoroii'h probe into the working of the concern in order ,to llive the works and to 'ensure its eln-
::II!Ilt rUnning on an ecOnomically viable basis; if so, the main points of tne said memorandum; and

(b) the action taken in the matter?

THE.' DEPUTY MINISTER 1:>1 THE
MINISTRY, OF HEAVY INDUSTRY
(SHRI DALBIR SINGH): (a) Yes, Sir.
In the memorandum cti~tain inslar.ces of alleged manipulation of accounts. favouratism and unneces"a ~y imports in the Road Roller Divisi"n nr the CO.llpany have been cited.

(b) From the facts ascertained, the allegations appear to be without substance.

.e~CiH of Cciliinmfet w~l~b I~laa~~.
Coal Movement proble~ jt S~l

Plant.

9669. SHRI YAMUNA PRASAD
MAl'fDA'L:

SHRI M. SUDARSANAM:

\Yi;ll the, ~nii;fer of STiiL AND MINES be pfeaSed to state:

